

PS 13 FORCE MAIN (IFB #2013-00053)

**BID TABULATION**

CITY OF SUFFOLK, DEPT. OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

BID OPENING: Wednesday, December 12, 2012

\*Apparent Low Bidder

No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Basic Construction		Inner-View Ltd.		Kevcor Contracting Corp.		M&W Construction, Corp.		Walter C. Via Enterprises, Inc.		Peters & White Construction	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization, including Bond (not to exceed 5%)	LS	1	\$ 100,257.25	\$ 100,257.25	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 49,750.00	\$ 49,750.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 44,735.00	\$ 44,735.00	\$ 63,095.00	\$ 63,095.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	Ductile Iron Force Main (8-inch)	LF	4,430	\$ 92.00	\$ 407,560.00	\$ 61.10	\$ 270,673.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 367,690.00	\$ 85.50	\$ 378,765.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 380,980.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 385,410.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 420,850.00
3	Ductile Iron Force Main (10-inch)	LF	2,990	\$ 118.00	\$ 352,820.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 173,420.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 313,950.00	\$ 96.50	\$ 288,535.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 370,760.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 284,050.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 304,980.00
4	Ductile Iron Force Main (14-inch)	LF	30	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 293.00	\$ 8,790.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 497.00	\$ 14,910.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00
5	Class 53 - Ductile Iron Force Main (8-inch)	LF	80	\$ 175.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,200.00
6	Gate Valve (8-inch)	EA	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 1,814.00	\$ 5,442.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
7	Gate Valve (10-inch)	EA	3	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 2,279.00	\$ 6,837.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
8	Gate Valve (14-inch)	EA	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 6,623.00	\$ 13,246.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00
9	48" Dia Sanitary precast manhole (6 ft to 12 ft deep)	EA	2	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 6,430.00	\$ 12,860.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 7,594.00	\$ 15,188.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
10	12-inch PVC Sanitary Gravity Sewer (SDR-26)	LF	110	\$ 150.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 80.70	\$ 8,877.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 21,670.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 27,500.00
11	Open Cut, 10-inch FM to Obici site	LF	75	\$ 175.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 7,725.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 10,425.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,000.00
12	Connect to HRSD 14" FM	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 7,780.00	\$ 7,780.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
13	Air Release Valves	EA	11	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 13,090.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 1,093.00	\$ 12,023.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
14	Aggregate Base Course(No. 21A)	SY	2,540	\$ 4.75	\$ 12,065.00	\$ 15.80	\$ 40,132.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 58,420.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 66,040.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 68,580.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 33,020.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 57,150.00
15	Asphalt Base Course (BM-25)	SY	2,540	\$ 17.00	\$ 43,180.00	\$ 13.70	\$ 34,798.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 55,880.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 78,740.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 58,420.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 106,680.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 83,820.00
16	Asphalt Intermediate Course (IM-19A)	SY	2,540	\$ 18.00	\$ 45,720.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 54,610.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 91,440.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 104,140.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 104,140.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 106,680.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 101,600.00
17	Pavement Milling	SY	10,150	\$ 4.50	\$ 45,675.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 30,450.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 25,375.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 38,062.50	\$ 2.60	\$ 26,390.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 30,450.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 25,375.00
18	Asphalt Surface Course (SM-12.5)	SY	10,150	\$ 15.00	\$ 152,250.00	\$ 10.10	\$ 102,515.00	\$ 11.75	\$ 119,262.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 111,650.00	\$ 9.10	\$ 92,365.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 121,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 152,250.00
19	Flowable Fill	CY	100	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 13,900.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00
20	Additional Undercut Excavation and Bedding (As authorized by Owner)	CY	414	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 61.20	\$ 25,336.80	\$ 80.00	\$ 33,120.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,840.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,630.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,140.00
<b>SUBTOTAL BASE BID</b>					\$ 1,193,145.00		\$ 863,716.80		\$ 1,299,487.50		\$ 1,305,222.50		\$ 1,307,711.00		\$ 1,352,815.00		\$ 1,362,365.00
21	Pavement Milling	SY	40,600	\$ 5.00	\$ 203,000.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 105,560.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 101,500.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 152,250.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 97,440.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 85,260.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 101,500.00
22	Asphalt Surface Course (SM-12.5)	SY	40,600	\$ 15.00	\$ 609,000.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 357,280.00	\$ 11.75	\$ 477,050.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 446,600.00	\$ 9.10	\$ 369,460.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 487,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 609,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID 1</b>					\$ 812,000.00		\$ 462,840.00		\$ 578,550.00		\$ 598,850.00		\$ 466,900.00		\$ 572,460.00		\$ 710,500.00

No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	WB&E Construction, Inc		Henry S. Branscome, LLC		Tidewater Utility Construction, Inc.		TA Sheets General Contractors		Suburban Grading and Utilities		W. R. Hall, Inc		Average	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization, including Bond (not to exceed 5%)	LS	1	\$ 97,410.00	\$ 97,410.00	\$ 57,917.00	\$ 57,917.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 75,300.00	\$ 75,300.00	\$ 66,225.58	\$ 66,225.58
2	Ductile Iron Force Main (8-inch)	LF	4,430	\$ 80.00	\$ 354,400.00	\$ 120.75	\$ 534,922.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 553,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 664,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 487,300.00	\$ 181.00	\$ 801,830.00	\$ 105.36	\$ 466,755.88
3	Ductile Iron Force Main (10-inch)	LF	2,990	\$ 90.00	\$ 269,100.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 367,770.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 433,550.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 478,400.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 403,650.00	\$ 207.80	\$ 621,322.00	\$ 120.11	\$ 359,123.92
4	Ductile Iron Force Main (14-inch)	LF	30	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 379.83	\$ 11,395.00
5	Class 53 - Ductile Iron Force Main (8-inch)	LF	80	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 310.25	\$ 24,820.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 143.69	\$ 11,495.00
6	Gate Valve (8-inch)	EA	3	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 6,525.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,742.42	\$ 5,227.25
7	Gate Valve (10-inch)	EA	3	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,024.00	\$ 6,072.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 2,228.17	\$ 6,684.50
8	Gate Valve (14-inch)	EA	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,395.00	\$ 10,790.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 5,725.00	\$ 11,450.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 6,461.92	\$ 12,923.83
9	48" Dia Sanitary precast manhole (6 ft to 12 ft deep)	EA	2	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 14,004.00	\$ 28,008.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 11,304.42	\$ 22,608.83
10	12-inch PVC Sanitary Gravity Sewer (SDR-26)	LF	110	\$ 175.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 363.25	\$ 39,957.50	\$ 630.00	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 43,450.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 293.83	\$ 32,321.21
11	Open Cut, 10-inch FM to Obici site	LF	75	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 321.50	\$ 24,112.50	\$ 240.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 30,375.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 249.21	\$ 18,690.63
12	Connect to HRSD 14" FM	LS	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,352.00	\$ 7,352.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 41,900.00	\$ 41,900.00	\$ 15,580.17	\$ 15,580.17
13	Air Release Valves	EA	11	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,957.00	\$ 21,527.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 23,650.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 1,832.50	\$ 20,157.50
14	Aggregate Base Course(No. 21A)	SY	2,540	\$ 50.00	\$ 127,000.00	\$ 29.60	\$ 75,184.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 45,720.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 63,500.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 93,980.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 58,420.00	\$ 25.83	\$ 65,595.50
15	Asphalt Base Course (BM-25)	SY	2,540	\$ 52.00	\$ 132,080.00	\$ 26.40	\$ 67,056.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 91,440.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 40,640.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 116,840.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 63,500.00	\$ 30.51	\$ 77,491.17
16	Asphalt Intermediate Course (IM-19A)	SY	2,540	\$ 52.00	\$ 132,080.00	\$ 28.25	\$ 71,755.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 106,680.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 40,640.00	\$ 77.25	\$ 196,215.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 101,600.00	\$ 39.75	\$ 100,965.00
17	Pavement Milling	SY	10,150	\$ 2.82	\$ 28,623.00	\$ 2.92	\$ 29,638.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 40,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 30,450.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 35,525.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 2.97	\$ 30,103.21
18	Asphalt Surface Course (SM-12.5)	SY	10,150	\$ 11.18	\$ 113,477.00	\$ 11.70	\$ 118,755.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 131,950.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 111,650.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 139,562.50	\$ 10.80	\$ 109,620.00	\$ 11.70	\$ 118,738.08
19	Flowable Fill	CY	100	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 402.50	\$ 40,250.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 51,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 282.88	\$ 28,287.50
20	Additional Undercut Excavation and Bedding (As authorized by Owner)	CY	414	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,630.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 33,120.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.14	\$ 80.00	\$ 33,120.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 26,910.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 46.77	\$ 19,361.75
<b>SUBTOTAL BASE BID</b>					\$ 1,393,750.00		\$ 1,587,836.50		\$ 1,729,469.14		\$ 1,765,200.00		\$ 1,820,232.50		\$ 2,088,972.00		\$ 1,489,731.50
21	Pavement Milling	SY	40,600	\$ 2.47	\$ 100,282.00	\$ 2.48	\$ 100,688.00	\$ 3.38	\$ 137,228.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 81,200.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 131,950.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 79,170.00	\$ 2.62	\$ 106,169.00
22	Asphalt Surface Course (SM-12.5)	SY	40,600	\$ 11.18	\$ 453,908.00	\$ 10.77	\$ 437,262.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 527,800.00	\$							